

Dd 37 03.09.2025

MAT/1444/2025
SHASANKA SEKHAR DAS @ SASANKA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Mr. Kallol Mondal, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Mr. Krishan Ray,
Mr. Sreyash Kumar Singh,
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee,
Mr. Samrat Mondal, Advocates
... .. For the Appellant

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG,
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, AGP
Ms. Sumita Shaw,
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, Advocates
.. ...For the State

1. Appeal is directed against an order dated August 26, 2025 passed in WPA 15934 of 2025.
2. The writ petition is still pending.
3. Appeal is against an interim order.
4. By the impugned order, learned Single Judge constituted a Special Investigating Team for the purpose of investigations of Khejuri PS Case No. 384 of 2025 and Khejuri PS Case No. 385 of 2025.
5. Heard learned senior advocate appearing for the appellant. Heard learned advocate for the State.
6. List the appeal on **September 8, 2025.**

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)