

22
8.9.2025
S.D.
Ct. No. 26

**M.A.T. 1444 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Mondal, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Bilawadal Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Mayukh Mukherjee
Mr. Kishan Ray
Mr. Sreyash Kumar Singh
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
Ms. Sarmistha Basak
.....For the appellant

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. A.G.,
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
...For the State

Matter was placed in the list for a limited purpose.

Learned Advocate General submits that, call detailed records were obtained.

Matter was directed to appear on September 15, 2025.

List the appeal on September 15, 2025.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)