

DL-23

15.09.2025
Court No.26
(AD)

MAT 1444 of 2025
With
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025

Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Mondal, Ld. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Krishan Ray, Advocate
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Sarmistha Basak, Advocate
Mr. Samrat Mondal, Advocate
... for the appellant

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. Advocate General
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. AGP
Ms. Sumita Shaw, Advocate
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, Advocate
... for the State

Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, Ld. Sr. Advocate & Ld. DSGI
Mr. Arijit Majumdar, Advocate
... for the CBI/UOI

1. After elaborate hearing, learned Advocate General points out that, the Special Investigating Team by a writing dated September 8, 2025 requested for constitution of a Medical Board.
2. Learned Advocate General apprises the Court that, the Medical Board is yet to be constituted.
3. In such circumstances, Director of Medical Education is requested to constitute a Medical Board as sought for by the letter dated September 8, 2025 by the Deputy Inspector General of Police, CID, West Bengal, forthwith.
4. List the appeal along with the connected application on September 18, 2025 when it is

expected that, the Medical Board so constituted would be in a position to submit a report for consideration by the Court.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)