

18.09.2025  
Item No.9  
Ct. No.26  
CHC

**M.A.T. 1444 of 2025**  
**IA NO: CAN/1/2025**

**Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Mondal, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee, Advocate  
Mr. Krishan Ray, Advocate  
Mr. Sreyash Kumar Singh, Advocate  
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee, Advocate  
Ms. Sarmistha Basak, Advocate  
...for the appellant

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. Advocate General  
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. A.G.P.  
Ms. Sumita Shaw, Advocate  
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, Advocate  
...for the State

1. Learned advocate appearing for the State submits on instruction that, the Medical Board was constituted subsequent to the order dated September 15, 2025. Medical Board met on September 16, 2025.
2. Medical Board opined that, they require further seven to ten days time for detailed analysis, examination of the case for final submission of the report.
3. Appellant is represented.
4. In view of the Medical Board requiring time, it would be appropriate to list the appeal on **October 24, 2025.**

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)**

