

13.11.2025
Item No.44
Ct. No. 1
KS

**M.A.T. 1444 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Parties are not represented.
2. List this matter on November 20, 2025 under the heading "For Dismissal".

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)