

20.11.2025
Item No.16
Ct. No. 1
PG

**M.A.T. 1444 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Mondal
Mr. Moyank Mukherjee
Mr. S.K. Singh
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee for the appellant

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee.....for the State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ. :

1. As jointly agreed, list this matter tomorrow
with M.A.T. 1445 of 2025.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)