

21.11.2025
Item No.8&9
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

MAT/1444/2025
with
CAN/1/2025
SHASANKA SEKHAR DAS @ SASANKA DAS
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
WITH
MAT/1445/2025
with
CAN/1/2025
SUBHASH CHANDRA @ CHANDARA PAIK
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Kallol Mondal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Ray, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

...For the Appellant
in (MAT/1444/2025)

Mr. Bilwadal Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Tamaghna Pramanick, Adv.

...For the Appellant
in (MAT/1445/2025)

Mr. Kishore Datta, A.G.
Ms. Sumita Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the State

Per, Sujou Paul, ACJ.:-

1. Learned counsel for the appellants in both the matters prays for time to examine whether in view of relief claimed in the writ application which perhaps touches the criminal law, whether this intra-court appeal is maintainable or not.
2. The other side has no objection.
3. List after a week.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)