

03.12.2025
Item Nos.10 & 11
Ct. No. 1
KS

**M.A.T. 1444 of 2025
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
Vs.**

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

+

**M.A.T. 1445 of 2025
With**

I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025

Subhash Chandra @ Chandara Paik

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S. Kumar Singh

.....For the Appellants

Mr. Swapan Banerjee

Ms. Sunita Shaw

Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

.....For the State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list both these matters after a week.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)