

02.01.2026
Item No.28-29
Ct. No.01
RP

MAT 1444 of 2025
+
IA NO.CAN 1 of 2025

Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
VS.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With
MAT 1445 of 2025
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025

Subhash Chandra @ Chandara Paik
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. S. Mondal
...For Appellants
Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, AGP
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
...For State

PER, SUJOY PAUL,ACJ.:

- 1.** Learned advocate for the appellant prays for and granted time.
- 2.** Let the matters be listed on 8th January, 2026.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[BISWAJIT BASU, J.]