

Ct.No.1 D/L 08.01.2026
14-17

Saikat
Mukherjee

MAT/1444/2025
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
SHASANKA SEKHAR DAS @ SASANKA DAS
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
with
MAT/1950/2025
WITH
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
with
CAN/2/2025
ABU TAHER SK
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
WITH
MAT/1749/2025
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
SAFIK LASKAR @ SAFIQU LASKAR @ PINTU AND ORS.
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
WITH
MAT/1445/2025
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
SUBHASH CHANDRA @ CHANDARA PAIK
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayukh Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sagnika Banerjee, Adv.

...For the Appellant in MAT/1445/2025

Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Lipika Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Dey, Adv.

...For the Appellant in MAT/1950/2025

Mr. Bipul Kr. Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.

...For the U.O.I. in MAT/1950/2025

Per, **Sujoy Paul, ACJ.**:-

As jointly agreed, list these matters in the week
commencing on 2nd February, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)