

Ct.No.1 D/L 23.04.2026
20--22

Saikat
Mukherjee

MAT/1444/2025
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
SHASANKA SEKHAR DAS @ SASANKA DAS
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
WITH
MAT/1445/2025
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
SUBHASH CHANDRA @ CHANDARA PAIK
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
WITH
MAT/1950/2025
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
with
CAN/2/2025
ABU TAHER SK
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Billwadal Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayukh Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick, Adv.

...For the Appellant
[in MAT/1444/2025]

Dictated by **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

1. Learned counsel for appellant informs that the Larger Bench has adjourned its matter for 13th May, 2026, and, therefore, this matter may be listed thereafter.
2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List these matters in the week commencing on 29th June, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)