

17.07.2026
rpan/ 12-14

MAT 1444 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
– *Versus* –
The State of West Bengal & Others

With
MAT 1445 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
Subhash Chandra @ Chandra Paik
– *Versus* –
The State of West Bengal & Others

With
MAT 1950 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
+
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2025
Abu Taher Sk.
– *Versus* –
The State of West Bengal & Others

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Ms. Sarmistha Basak
... for the Appellant(s)
[in MAT 1444 of 2025 & MAT 1445 of 2025].

Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay,
Ms. Lipika Chatterjee,
Mr. Soumik Dey,
Ms. Rika Das
... for the Appellant
[in MAT 1950 of 2025].

Mr. Rajdeep Majumder,
Mr. Prasanta Naskar
... for the State/Respondents
[in MAT 1444 of 2025 & MAT 1445 of 2025].

In Re.: MAT 1950 of 2025

Mr. Chattopadhyay, learned advocate appearing for
the appellant in MAT 1950 of 2025, submits that the said

appeal has no relation with MAT 1444 of 2025 and MAT 1445 of 2025 and has been erroneously tagged with those appeals for hearing.

Such contention has not been opposed by the learned advocates appearing for the appellants in MAT 1444 of 2025 and MAT 1445 of 2025.

In view thereof, let this appeal being MAT 1950 of 2025 be de-tagged from those two appeals being MAT 1444 of 2025 and MAT 1445 of 2025.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 27th July, 2026.

In Re.: MAT 1444 of 2025 & MAT 1445 of 2025

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

In course of hearing, Mr. Mukherjee, learned Advocate appearing for the appellants prays for a short accommodation to avail necessary instructions.

In view thereof, the matters stand adjourned. List the matters for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 10th August, 2026.

On the returnable date, DIG, CID is directed to file a status report.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)

