

August 10, 2026
Sl. No.21 & 22
Court No.1
s.biswas

MAT 1444 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

Shasanka Sekhar Das @ Sasanka Das
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

WITH

MAT 1445 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

Subhash Chandra @ Chandara Paik
vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

... for the appellant

Mr. Rajdeep Mazumdar, AAG
Mr. Prasanta Naskar

... for the State in MAT 1444 of 2025

Mr. Mazumdar, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State in MAT 1444 of 2025 has placed before this Court a report of the Deputy Inspector General of Police, CID, West Bengal, as called for earlier. Let the same be kept on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the appellant in Court today.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration in the combined monthly list of September, 2026.

(Atarup Banerjee, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)